2009-10 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

University of Minnesota

University of Minnesota-Crookston
University of Minnesota-Duluth
University of Minnesota-Morris
University of Minnesota-Twin Cities
Subtotal

State Universities

Bemidji State University

Metropolitan State University
Minnesota State University-Mankato
Minnesota State University-Moorhead
Saint Cloud State University
Southwest Minnesota State University
Winona State University

Subtotal

Community and Technical College

Alexandria Technical & Community College

Anoka Technical College

Anoka-Ramsey Community College

Central Lakes College

Century Community and Technical College

Dakota County Technical College

Fond du Lac Tribal and Community College
Hennepin Technical College

Hibbing Community College

Inver Hills Community College

Itasca Community College

Lake Superior College

Mesabi Range Community and Technical College
Minneapolis Community and Technical College
Minnesota State College-Southeast Technical
Minnesota State Community and Technical College
Minnesota West Community and Technical College

Undergraduate Awards

Graduate Awards

Award

of less

than 1
year

47

138
185

29

36

236
47
49
44

268

296

128

404
68

323
78

383
12

908

143

104

521

Award of

atleast 1

but less
than 2
years

33

33

135
145
15
287
265
186
39
199
45
55
40
138
48
266
259
206
248

Associates
degree

45

58
29
120

24
280

408
176
777
505
925
344
242
560
255
656
209
635
187
841
209
943
328

Award of

at least 2
but less
than 4

years

17
17

84
29

97

45

81
71

31
92
43
29
142
55

Bachelors
degree

191
1,817
296
6,942
9,246

731
1,505
2,178
1,257
2,361

492
1,445
9,969

Postbaccal
aureate
certificate

17

246
263

25
12
174

24
243

Masters

degree

188

3,419
3,607

97
182
453

88
465
212
116

1,613

Post-
masters

Doctors
degree

certificate (research)

67
67

27

40

701
701

(2}

15

Doctors
degree
(profession
al practice)

917
917

Total

198
2,070
296
12,449
15,013

873
1,730
2,775
1,405
3,120

708
1,618

12,229

863
397
841
933
1,467
871
409
1,244
439
1,034
327
1,187
339
2,058
640
1,395

1,152



2009-10 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

Normandale Community College

North Hennepin Community College
Northland Community and Technical College
Northwest Technical College

Pine Technical College

Rainy River Community College

Ridgewater College

Riverland Community College

Rochester Community and Technical College
Saint Paul College

South Central College

St Cloud Technical and Community College
Vermilion Community College

Subtotal

Private Colleges

Augsburg College

Bethany Lutheran College
Bethel University

Carleton College

College of Saint Benedict
College of Saint Scholastica
College of Visual Arts
Concordia College at Moorhead
Concordia University-Saint Paul
Crossroads College

Crown College

Gustavus Adolphus College
Hamline University

Macalester College

Martin Luther College
Minneapolis College of Art and Design
North Central University
Northwestern College

Oak Hills Christian College
Saint Johns University

Undergraduate Awards

Graduate Awards

Award of Award of
Award atleast1 at least 2
of less  butless but less
than 1 than2  Associates than4
year years degree years
166 997
744 34 752
316 170 602 82
188 104 146 29
96 85 36 10
14 54 45
93 287 514 214
118 94 347 61
104 94 845 42
382 167 383 89
20 137 383 81
10 151 456 198
48 3 141
6,311 3,956 13,847 1,614
17
2
4
11 14
18 1
4 7 11
4 27
3 7

Bachelors

degree

627
137
843
497
486
712

16
532
420

18
226
586
437
468
133
136
202
561

20
429

Postbaccal

aureate

certificate

80

130

126

Doctors
Post- Doctors degree
Masters masters degree (profession
degree certificate (research) al practice)
192
259 21 4
189 6 64
5
483
40
516 1 9 195
6
17
25
24

Total

1,163
1,530
1,170
467
227
113
1,108
620
1,085
1,021
621
815
192

25,728

819
137
1,148
497
486
1,051
16
537
1,035
22
300
586
1,284
468
158
155
224
617
30
453



2009-10 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

Saint Mary's University of Minnesota
St Catherine University

St Olaf College

University of St Thomas

Subtotal

Private Career Schools

Academy College

Allure School of Cosmetology

American Indian OIC Inc

Anthem College-Minnesota

Apostolic Bible Institute Inc

Argosy University-Twin Cities

Avalon School of Cosmetology

Aveda Institute-Minneapolis

Brown College

CenterPoint Massage and Shiatsu Therapy School
Cosmetology Careers Unlimited-Duluth
Cosmetology Careers Unlimited-Hibbing
DeVry University-Minnesota

Duluth Business University

Dunwoody College of Technology
Empire Beauty School-Bloomington
Empire Beauty School-Eden Prairie
Empire Beauty School-Spring Lake Park
Empire Beauty School-St Paul

Everest Institute-Eagan

Globe University-Minneapolis

Globe University-Woodbury

Hastings Beauty School

Herzing University-Minneapolis
Institute of Production and Recording
ITT Technical Institute-Eden Prairie

Le Cordon Bleu College of Culinary Arts-Minneapolis

McNally Smith College of Music

Undergraduate Awards

Graduate Awards

Award

of less

than 1
year

20

42

128
197

220

38

122
32

558

Award of

atleast 1

but less
than 2
years

38
3

66

15
20
15
57

283

27
31
11

34
86
32

61
40

36
14
70

50

10

Associates
degree

209

291

14

15
299

149

61
402

112

45
127
150
321

63

Award of
at least 2
but less
than4  Bachelors
years degree

496
523
716
1 1,289
2 10,510

17

11

15

191

35

45

24

62

Postbaccal
aureate
certificate

253
143

134
881

Masters
degree

1,180
416

1,240
4,592

96

42

14

Post- Doctors
masters degree
certificate (research)

3 17
35 34
66 64

11

Doctors
degree
(profession
al practice)

45

157
461

39

Total

1,987
1,359
716
2,890
16,975

50
20
143
257
26
460

503
340
65
32
11
81
95
566
118
32
61
40
558
17
208
14
118
127
174

371
135



2009-10 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

Miami Ad School-Minneapolis

Minneapolis Business College

Minnesota School of Business-Blaine
Minnesota School of Business-Brooklyn Center
Minnesota School of Business-Elk River
Minnesota School of Business-Lakeville
Minnesota School of Business-Moorhead
Minnesota School of Business-Plymouth
Minnesota School of Business-Richfield
Minnesota School of Business-Rochester
Minnesota School of Business-Shakopee
Minnesota School of Business-Waite Park
Minnesota School of Cosmetology

Model College of Hair Design

National American University-Bloomington
National American University-Brooklyn Center
National American University-Roseville
Northwest Technical Institute

Nova Academy of Cosmetology

Park Avenue School of Cosmetology
Rasmussen College-Minnesota

Regency Beauty Institute-Blaine

Regency Beauty Institute-Burnsville

Regency Beauty Institute-Duluth

Regency Beauty Institute-Maplewood
Regency Beauty Institute-Minnetonka
Regency Beauty Institute-Waite Park

Summit Academy Opportunities Industrialization
Center

The Art Institutes International-Minnesota
The Salon Professional Academy-New Hope
University of Phoenix-Minneapolis/St Paul Campus

Subtotal

Undergraduate Awards

Graduate Awards

Award

of less

than 1
year

21

w

15

O = 0

18

77

178

56
11

1,726

Award of
atleast 1
but less
than2  Associates
years degree
104 113
20 106
22 65
1 5
7 25
12 92
16 156
26 138
9 72
25 162
104
81
1 19
20
5 34
71
13
15
33 1,099
74
89
41
45
57
45
63
41
1,785 4,006

Award of
at least 2
but less
than 4
years

Bachelors
degree

22

21
34

21
117
42
21
50

17
21
14

120

247
76

32 1,242

Doctors
Postbaccal Post- Doctors degree
aureate Masters masters degree (profession
certificate degree certificate (research) al practice)
69
29
259 11 39

Total

22
238
154
121

40
125
373
214
103
246
104

85

37

41

53

71

31

23

1,329

74

89

41

45

57

45

178
366
52

105

9,100



2009-10 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

Private Graduate Schools
Adler Graduate School

American Academy of Acupuncture and Oriental

Medicine
Bethel Seminary-St. Paul

Hazelden Graduate School of Addiction Studies

Luther Seminary

Mayo Graduate School

Mayo Medical School

Mayo School of Health Sciences
Northwestern Health Sciences University

United Theological Seminary of the Twin Cities

William Mitchell College of Law
Subtotal

Private Online Institutions
Capella University

Walden University
Subtotal

Tribal Colleges

Leech Lake Tribal College

White Earth Tribal and Community College
Subtotal

Grand Total

Undergraduate Awards

Graduate Awards

Associates
degree

26
11
37

18,468

Post-
masters

Doctors
Doctors degree
degree (profession
certificate (research) al practice) Total
74
8
1 13 139
62
20 151
22 40
32 32
27 166
200 343
1 3 32
304 304
2 72 549 1,351
177 841 4,573
20 503 8,580
197 1,344 13,153
35
11
46
372 2,207 1,966 93,595



