	Undergraduate Awards						Graduate Awards					
	Award of less than 1 year	Award of at least 1 but less than 2 years	Associates degree	Award of at least 2 but less than 4 years	Bachelors degree	Postbaccal aureate certificate	Masters degree	Post- masters certificate	Doctors degree (research)	Doctors degree (profession al practice)	Total	
University, of Minnesota												
University of Minnesota University of Minnesota-Crookston			7		191						198	
University of Minnesota-Crookston	47	1	,		1,817	17	188				2,070	
University of Minnesota-Dulutii	47	1			296	17	100				296	
University of Minnesota-Worns University of Minnesota-Twin Cities	138	2		17	6,942	246	3,419	67	701	917	12,449	
Subtotal	136 185	3	7	17 17	9,246	240 263	3,419 3,607	67	701 701	917 917	15,013	
Subtotal	103	3	,	17	3,240	203	3,007	07	701	317	13,013	
State Universities												
Bemidji State University			45		731		97				873	
Metropolitan State University		33			1,505	8	182		2		1,730	
Minnesota State University-Mankato	29		58		2,178	25	453	27	5		2,775	
Minnesota State University-Moorhead	7		29		1,257	12	88	8	4		1,405	
Saint Cloud State University			120		2,361	174	465				3,120	
Southwest Minnesota State University			4		492		212				708	
Winona State University			24		1,445	24	116	5	4		1,618	
Subtotal	36	33	280		9,969	243	1,613	40	15		12,229	
Community and Technical College												
Alexandria Technical & Community College	236	135	408	84							863	
Anoka Technical College	47	145	176	29							397	
Anoka-Ramsey Community College	49	15	777	23							841	
Central Lakes College	44	287	505	97							933	
Century Community and Technical College	268	265	925	9							1,467	
Dakota County Technical College	296	186	344	45							871	
Fond du Lac Tribal and Community College	128	39	242	73							409	
Hennepin Technical College	404	199	560	81							1,244	
Hibbing Community College	68	45	255	71							439	
Inver Hills Community College	323	55	656	, -							1,034	
Itasca Community College	78	40	209								327	
Lake Superior College	383	138	635	31							1,187	
Mesabi Range Community and Technical College	12	48	187	92							339	
Minneapolis Community and Technical College	908	266	841	43							2,058	
Minnesota State College-Southeast Technical	143	259	209	29							640	
Minnesota State Community and Technical College	104	206	943	142							1,395	
Minnesota West Community and Technical College	521	248	328	55							•	
,											1,152	

		Und	ergraduate A	wards		Graduate Awards					
	Award of Award of										
	Award	at least 1		at least 2						Doctors	
	of less	but less		but less		Postbaccal		Post-	Doctors	degree	
	than 1	than 2	Associates	than 4	Bachelors		Masters	masters	degree	(profession	
	year	years	degree	years	degree	certificate	degree	certificate	(research)	al practice)	Total
Normandale Community College	166		997								1,163
North Hennepin Community College	744	34	752								1,530
Northland Community and Technical College	316	170	602	82							1,170
Northwest Technical College	188	104	146	29							467
Pine Technical College	96	85	36	10							227
Rainy River Community College	14	54	45								113
Ridgewater College	93	287	514	214							1,108
Riverland Community College	118	94	347	61							620
Rochester Community and Technical College	104	94	845	42							1,085
Saint Paul College	382	167	383	89							1,021
South Central College	20	137	383	81							621
St Cloud Technical and Community College	10	151	456	198							815
Vermilion Community College	48	3	141								192
Subtotal	6,311	3,956	13,847	1,614							25,728
Private Colleges											
Augsburg College					627		192				819
Bethany Lutheran College					137						137
Bethel University			17		843	4	259	21	4		1,148
Carleton College					497						497
College of Saint Benedict					486						486
College of Saint Scholastica					712	80	189	6		64	1,051
College of Visual Arts					16						16
Concordia College at Moorhead					532		5				537
Concordia University-Saint Paul			2		420	130	483				1,035
Crossroads College			4		18						22
Crown College		11	14		226	9	40				300
Gustavus Adolphus College					586						586
Hamline University					437	126	516	1	9	195	1,284
Macalester College					468						468
Martin Luther College	18			1	133		6				158
Minneapolis College of Art and Design					136	2	17				155
North Central University	4	7	11		202						224
Northwestern College		4	27		561		25				617
Oak Hills Christian College		3	7		20						30
Saint Johns University					429		24				453

2009-10 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

	Undergraduate Awards						Graduate Awards						
	Award	Award of at least 1		Award of at least 2						Doctors			
	of less	but less		but less		Postbaccal		Post-	Doctors	degree			
	than 1	than 2	Associates	than 4	Bachelors		Masters		degree	(profession			
	year	years	degree	years	degree	certificate		certificate	(research)		Total		
				,					,,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Saint Mary's University of Minnesota		38			496	253	1,180	3	17		1,987		
St Catherine University	20	3	209		523	143	416			45	1,359		
St Olaf College					716						716		
University of St Thomas				1	1,289	134	1,240	35	34	157	2,890		
Subtotal	42	66	291	2	10,510	881	4,592	66	64	461	16,975		
Private Career Schools													
Academy College	4	15	14		17						50		
Allure School of Cosmetology		20									20		
American Indian OIC Inc	128	15									143		
Anthem College-Minnesota	197	57	3								257		
Apostolic Bible Institute Inc			15		11						26		
Argosy University-Twin Cities			299		15		96		11	39	460		
Avalon School of Cosmetology		5		2							7		
Aveda Institute-Minneapolis	220	283									503		
Brown College			149		191						340		
CenterPoint Massage and Shiatsu Therapy School	38	27									65		
Cosmetology Careers Unlimited-Duluth	1	31									32		
Cosmetology Careers Unlimited-Hibbing		11									11		
DeVry University-Minnesota			4		35		42				81		
Duluth Business University		34	61								95		
Dunwoody College of Technology	122	2	402	8	32						566		
Empire Beauty School-Bloomington	32	86									118		
Empire Beauty School-Eden Prairie		32									32		
Empire Beauty School-Spring Lake Park		61									61		
Empire Beauty School-St Paul		40									40		
Everest Institute-Eagan	558		_								558		
Globe University-Minneapolis	2		1				14				17		
Globe University-Woodbury	6	36	112		45		9				208		
Hastings Beauty School		14									14		
Herzing University-Minneapolis		70	45		3						118		
Institute of Production and Recording			127								127		
ITT Technical Institute-Eden Prairie		50	150		24						174		
Le Cordon Bleu College of Culinary Arts-Minneapolis		50	321								271		
McNally Smith College of Music		10	63		62						371 135		
Wichany Similif College of Music		10	03		02						133		

2009-10 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

	Undergraduate Awards										
		Award of		Award of							
	Award	at least 1		at least 2						Doctors	
	of less	but less		but less		Postbaccal		Post-	Doctors	degree	
	than 1	than 2	Associates	than 4	Bachelors	aureate	Masters	masters	degree	(profession	
	year	years	degree	years	degree	certificate	degree	certificate	(research)	al practice)	Total
Miami Ad School-Minneapolis				22							22
Minneapolis Business College	21	104	113								238
Minnesota School of Business-Blaine	7	20	106		21						154
Minnesota School of Business-Brooklyn Center		22	65		34						121
Minnesota School of Business-Elk River		1	5		1						7
Minnesota School of Business-Lakeville	2										2
Minnesota School of Business-Moorhead	3	7	25		5						40
Minnesota School of Business-Plymouth		12	92		21						125
Minnesota School of Business-Richfield	15	16	156		117		69				373
Minnesota School of Business-Rochester	8	26	138		42						214
Minnesota School of Business-Shakopee	1	9	72		21						103
Minnesota School of Business-Waite Park	9	25	162		50						246
Minnesota School of Cosmetology		104									104
Model College of Hair Design	4	81									85
National American University-Bloomington		1	19		17						37
National American University-Brooklyn Center			20		21						41
National American University-Roseville		5	34		14						53
Northwest Technical Institute			71								71
Nova Academy of Cosmetology	18	13									31
Park Avenue School of Cosmetology	8	15									23
Rasmussen College-Minnesota	77	33	1,099		120						1,329
Regency Beauty Institute-Blaine		74	,								74
Regency Beauty Institute-Burnsville		89									89
Regency Beauty Institute-Duluth		41									41
Regency Beauty Institute-Maplewood		45									45
Regency Beauty Institute-Minnetonka		57									57
Regency Beauty Institute-Waite Park		45									45
Summit Academy Opportunities Industrialization	178										
Center											178
The Art Institutes International-Minnesota	56		63		247						366
The Salon Professional Academy-New Hope	11	41	30		= .,						52
University of Phoenix-Minneapolis/St Paul Campus					76		29				
.,					. •						105
Subtotal	1,726	1,785	4,006	32	1,242		259		11	39	9,100

2009-10 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

	Undergraduate Awards						Graduate Awards					
	Award of less than 1 year	Award of at least 1 but less than 2 years	Associates degree	Award of at least 2 but less than 4 years	Bachelors degree	Postbaccal aureate certificate	Masters degree	Post- masters certificate	Doctors degree (research)	Doctors degree (profession al practice)	Total	
Private Graduate Schools												
Adler Graduate School						7	67				74	
American Academy of Acupuncture and Oriental							8					
Medicine											8	
Bethel Seminary-St. Paul		_				8	117	1		13	139	
Hazelden Graduate School of Addiction Studies		6				c	56 125		20		62 151	
Luther Seminary Mayo Graduate School						6	125		20		40	
Mayo Medical School							10		22	32	32	
Mayo School of Health Sciences		61		5		48	25		27		166	
Northwestern Health Sciences University		48			72	2	21			200	343	
United Theological Seminary of the Twin Cities							28	1	3		32	
William Mitchell College of Law		445		_			465	_		304	304	
Subtotal		115		5		71	465	2	72	549	1,351	
Private Online Institutions												
Capella University		1			627	142	2,785	177	841		4,573	
Walden University					297	66	7,694	20	503		8,580	
Subtotal		1			924	208	10,479	197	1,344		13,153	
Tribal Colleges												
Leech Lake Tribal College		4	26	5							35	
White Earth Tribal and Community College			11								11	
Subtotal		4	37	5							46	
Grand Total	8,300	5,963	18,468	1,675	31,963	1,666	21,015	372	2,207	1,966	93,595	